2026 BRUTE FORCE® 450 4x4
PARTS DIAGRAM
Control
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2026 BRUTE FORCE® 450 4x4
PARTS LIST
Control
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
BRACKET,SHIFT (Ref # 11058) 11058-Y002 1
SHAFT,PIVOT (Ref # 13107) 13107-Y040 1
LEVER-COMP,SHIFT (Ref # 13236) 13236-Y002 1
LEVER-ASSY-SHIFT CONTROL (Ref # 13259) 13259-Y001 1
CAP-ASSY,RESERVOIR (Ref # 14075) 14075-Y008 1
ARM,GEAR SELECT ASSY (Ref # 21083) 21083-Y008 1
SWITCH,BRAKE (Ref # 27010) 27010-Y006 1
ROD-TIE,SHIFT LINKAGE (Ref # 39111) 39111-Y003 1
LEVER-BRAKE,PEDAL,P.C.BLACK (Ref # 43001) 43001-Y003-945 1
CYLINDER-ASSY-MASTER,RR (Ref # 43015) 43015-Y008 1
PISTON-COMP-BRAKE (Ref # 43020) 43020-Y005 1
HOSE-BRAKE,RR MASTER CYLINDER (Ref # 43095) 43095-Y029 1
GRIP,SHIFT (Ref # 46075) 46075-Y010 1
ROD-SHIFT,RR (Ref # 49047) 49047-Y003 1
ROD-SHIFT,FR (Ref # 49047A) 49047-Y004 1
LABEL,SHIFT POSITION (Ref # 56030) 56030-Y021 1
RIVET (Ref # 92033) 92033-Y032 1
RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033A) 92033-Y041 1
COTTER,2X12 (Ref # 92041) 92041-Y001 1
PIN (Ref # 92043) 92043-Y054 1
RING-O (Ref # 92055) 92055-Y081 2
BUSHING,SHIFT (Ref # 92139) 92139-Y013 2
SPRING,BRAKE PEDAL (Ref # 92145) 92145-Y039 1
SPRING (Ref # 92145A) 92145-Y083 1
SPRING,STOP SW (Ref # 92145B) 92145-Y085 1
BOLT,FLANGE,6X22 (Ref # 92153) 92153-Y026 1
BOLT,FLANGE,8X12 (Ref # 92153A) 92153-Y031 1
BOLT,FLANGE,8X16 (Ref # 92153B) 92153-Y032 1
BOLT,6X25 (Ref # 92154) 92154-Y099 2
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.
2026 BRUTE FORCE® 450 4x4
PARTS LIST
Control
ITEM NAME PART NUMBER QUANTITY
BOLT,FLANGE,6MM (Ref # 92154A) 92154-Y182 1
BOLT,5X16 (Ref # 92154B) 92154-Y262 1
CLAMP,BRAKE HOSE (Ref # 92173) 92173-Y022 2
WASHER,7X12 (Ref # 92200) 92200-Y043 1
WASHER,8MM (Ref # 92200A) 92200-Y044 1
WASHER,FLAT (Ref # 92200B) 92200-Y128 1
WASHER,PLAIN,8MM (Ref # 92200C) 92200-Y130 1
NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210) 92210-Y019 1
NUT,10MM (Ref # 92210A) 92210-Y022 1
NUT,6MM (Ref # 92210B) 92210-Y026 1
NUT,6MM (Ref # 92210C) 92210-Y061 1
© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.